Features
n	 RoHS compliant*
n	 Protects one or two lines
n	 Unidirectional and bidirectional
	 configurations
n	 ESD protection 30 kV max.
Applications
n	 RS-232, RS-422 and RS-423 data lines

Performance Graphs
Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time Pulse Waveform
How to Order
CD SOT23 - T  03  C
Common Code
	 Chip Diode
Package
	 • SOT23 = SOT23 Package
Model
	 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Voltage
	 3 = 3 VRWM  (Volts)
Suffix
	 C = Bidirectional Diode
Power Derating Curve
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level.................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
Block Diagram
10,000
1,000
100
10
10.01 10 100 10,0001,000
PP
P
–
Pe
ak
	P
ul
se
	C
ur
re
nt
	(k
W
)
td	–	Pulse	Duration	(µs)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
%
	o
f	R
at
ed
	P
ow
er
TL	–	Lead	Temperature	(°C)
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0 30252015105
IP
P